Compact Line Filter for Industrial Machinery/Equipment
3-Phase + Neutral Line Filters FN 3256
Compact, space-saving design, optimized for
industrial machinery
Combines high attenuation performance with
low leakage current
Performance according to the machine tool
standard EN 50370-1

three-phase and neutral electricity supply. Further,
these filters are suitable for power supplies, high-
power office equipment and further applications,
where efficient interference suppression on three
phases and the neutral line is required and where
space is critical. Because of the very low leakage
current, FN 3256 can even be used for some medical
devices.
Typical electrical schematic
2 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 2014
Filter selection table
Filter Rated current Leakage current* Power loss Input/Output Weight
@ 50 °C (40 °C) @ 480 VAC/50 Hz @ 25 °C/50 Hz connections
[A] [mA] [W]  [kg]
FN 3256H-8-29 8 (8.8) <1 2.7 -29 0.6
FN 3256H-16-29 16 (17.5) <1 5.0 -29 0.7
FN 3256H-25-33 25 (27) <1 9.8 -33 1.1
FN 3256H-36-33 36 (39) <1 11.3 -33 1.2
FN 3256H-64-34 64 (70) <1 17.2 -34 2.3
FN 3256H-80-35 80 (88) <1 14.5 -35 3.5
FN 3256H-120-35 120 (131) <1 25.0 -35 4.7
FN 3256H-160-40 160 (175) <1 26.9 -40 5.7
* Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions, based on the assumption that all three phases and the neutral conductor are connected to the supply and the
consumer. In this case, the current will mainly return through the neutral line, not as earth leakage.
Typical filter attenuation
Per CISPR 17; A = 50 Ω/50 Ω sym; B = 50  Ω/50 Ω asym; C = 0.1 Ω/100 Ω sym; D = 100 Ω/0.1 Ω sym